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Management Financial Report 

It is the intent of Ameri-Tech Property Management services to produce a comprehensive self-contained Financial 

Report, where as the validity and accuracy of the information being reported can be easily understood and 

substantiated. The following financial information is for Management purposes only in order to assist the 

association in financial planning. The attached financials have not been Audited, Reviewed, or Compiled at this 

time by an independent CPA. 
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Clearbrooke Townhouse Cond0 Assn Inc, 
r--.r.w,a.-.111. ComUlllilH;y �l&nit,p:;en11'.'lill. 

M--M!tl 

Assets 

10-1010-00-00 Petty Cash
OPERATING FUNDS 

11-1015-00-00 South State Operating - 0936

11-1020-00-00 General - (06) Acct

11-1025-00-00 BB&T OP M/M Acct

Total OPERATING FUNDS: 

RESERVE FUNDS 

12-1 035-00-00 South State Reserve - 0939

12-1047-00-00 BB&T - (07) Money Market

Total RESERVE FUNDS: 

UTILITY DEPOSITS 

13-1150-00-00 Utility Deposits

Total UTILITY DEPOSITS: 

Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity 
LIABILITIES 

20-2010-00-00 Reserves - Painting

20-2020-00-00 Reserves- Paving & Sealing

20-2025-00-00 Reserves Paving & Sealing Long Term

20-2030-00-00 Reserves- Roof (All)

20-2040-00-00 Reserves- Pool

20-2045-00-00 Reserves Sidewalks

20-2080-00-00 Reserves - Reserve Interest

20-2100-00-00 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

Total LIABILITIES: 

PREPAID OWNERS & OTHER I 

21-2205-00-00 Last Month Rent 1883-A. McCracken

Total PREPAID OWNERS & OTHER L 

EQUITY/CAPITAL 

30-3200-00-00 Prior Years

30-3800-00-00 Current Fund Balance

Total EQUITY/CAPITAL: 

Net Income Gain / Loss 

Total Liabilities & Equity: 

End Date: 08/31/2024 

$200.00 

30,728.92 

9,578.79 

1,933.17 

208,953.49 

347.20 

1,413.00 

129,697.12 

35,512.86 

10,000.00 

6,922.87 

19,158.17 

3,333.36 

2,906.02 

1,770.29 

1,000.00 

27,924.64 

10,539.55 

4,389.69 

Tbnc: 3:07 pm 

Page! 1 

$42,240.88 

$209,300.69 

$1,413.00 

$253,154.57 

$209,300.69 

$1,000.00 

$38,464.19 

$4,389.69 

$253,154.57 
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'Tlm_o; 3:07 pm 

tl-=flll�h Clun1uu1ul_t.,. )l.a.tll!I..Jl-.�1.1ull1.l 
Pase: 1 
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08/81'/2Q24 

t:urr&nl Period Ycar-to.<f<itn h,nnual 
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eu·r.fge1 

REVENUE 

4010 Unit Maintenance Fees $46,760.80 $51,332.75 ($4,571.95) $410,769.20 $410,662.00 $107.20 $615,993.00 

4015 Rental Income 722.50 (722.50) 11,450.00 5,780.00 5,670.00 8,670.00 

4100 2022 Special Assessment 219.98 219.98 

4400 Interest Income 4.99 4.99 41.42 41.42 

4500 Application Fees 150.00 150.00 950.00 950.00 

4800 other Income/Legal 200.00 200.00 7,117.16 7,117.16 

Total REVENUE 47,115.79 52,055.25 (4,939.46) 430,547.76 416,442.00 14,105.76 624,663 00 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

5010 Office Expense 261.00 541.67 280.67 4,523.48 4,333.36 (190.12) 6,500.00 

5015 Bank Charges/Lockbox 68.00 68.00 544.00 544.00 816.00 

5020 Website 49.58 49.58 396.64 396.64 595.00 

5025 State/Bureau/Division Fees 47.83 47.83 250.00 382.64 132.64 574.00 

5040 Storage Files 15 Boxes 60.00 60.00 480.00 480.00 720.00 

5210 Termite Treatment/Annual Renewals 539.50 539.50 7,204.55 4,316.00 (2,888.55) 6,474.00 

5300 Insurance 15,100.27 14,021.83 (1,078.44) 119,682.44 112,174.64 (7,507.80) 168,262.00 

5400 Lawn & Irrigation Service 3,345.00 3,343.00 (2.00) 26,760.00 26,744.00 (16.00) 40,116.00 

5410 Landscaping- Misc 166.67 166.67 1,333.36 1,333.36 2,000.00 

5420 Irrigation Repairs 405.00 250.00 (155.00) 1,874.50 2,000.00 125.50 3,000.00 

5440 Tree Trimming 333 33 333.33 1,825.00 2,666.64 841.64 4,000.00 

5600 License/Taxes/Permits 320.75 (320.75) 

5800 Management Fee Exp 12/24-30 day 1,100.00 1,100.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 13,200.00 

notice 

5900 Professional - Legal 210.00 500.00 290,00 3,353.38 4,000.00 646.62 6,000.00 

5910 Accounting Fees/Review 39 58 39,58 316.64 316,64 475.00 

6100 Repair/Main! - Building 3,568.70 2,916 67 (652.03) 23,423.36 23,333.36 (90.00) 35,000.00 

6120 Repair/Maintenance-Fire Protection 83.33 83.33 1,352.06 666,64 (685.42) 1,000.00 

6200 Pool Maintenance/Supplies 1,137.02 734.00 (403.02) 6,052.34 5,872.00 (180.34) 8,808.00 

6400 Salaries Expense 1,664.00 2,083.33 419.33 14,200.22 16,666.64 2,466.42 25,000.00 

6515 Unit 1883 -Taxes 141.25 141.25 1,130.00 1,130.00 1,695.00 

7000 Electric 601.93 619.83 17.90 4,472.31 4,958.64 486.33 7,438.00 

7001 Utilities- Water 2,316.67 2,316.67 24,463.77 18,533.36 (5,930.41) 27,800.00 

7002 Utilities -Sewer 4,032.83 4,032.83 33,167.30 32,262.64 (904.66) 48,394.00 

7004 Utilities - Trash 936.59 959.67 23.08 7,492.72 7,677.36 184.64 11,516.00 

7005 Spectrum-Ring Clubhouse 6,084.56 6,042.00 (42.56) 48,202.47 48,336.00 133.53 72,504.00 

Total ADMINISTRATIVE 34,414.07 40,990.57 6,576.50 337,420.65 327,924.56 (9,496.09) 491,887.00 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES 

9010 Reserves- Painting 3,925.25 3,925.25 31,402.00 31,402.00 47,103.00 

9015 S/A Transfer to Balance Sheet 219.98 (219.98) 

9020 Reserves- Paving & Sealing 237.17 237.17 1,897.36 1,897.36 2,846.00 

9025 Reserves Paving & Sealing Long Term 312.50 312.50 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,750.00 

9030 Reserves- Roof (All) 2,410.42 2,410.42 19,283.36 19,283.36 28,925.00 

9040 Reserves- Pool 346.00 346.00 2,768.00 2,768.00 4,152.00 

9045 Reserves-Sidewalks 416.67 416 67 3,333.36 3,333.36 5,000.00 

9100 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance 3,416.67 3,416.67 27,333.36 27,333.36 41,000.00 

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES 11,064.68 11,064.68 88,737.42 88,517.44 (219.98) 132,776.00 

Total OPERATING EXPENSES $45,478.75 $52,055.25 $6,576.50 $426,158.07 $416,442.00 ($9,716.07) $624,663.00 
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COMBINED NET INCOME 

lhcome Statement • Operating 

_Clearbr.oak� Towhh0use C<md0 A�s11 lhc. 

,08{31 /2Q24 

Ourfl!Jit Poli ad 

��11111 Bodgot 

Y!!ar-to-dl\lC. 

�dual !;ludget 

$1,637.04 $- $1,637.04 $4,389.69 $-
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$4,389.69 

Annual 

Bud�et 

$-
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Income St�ment Summary - Operatin-9 
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Clearbrool<e Towriliouse Condo Ass.n,ln.s. Timi!: 3:07 pm 

li-!!!tl Fiscal Perfod: August t@24 Palje: ·1 

:Janu!JY February Marci) April �y_ JUT1t1 JU\? A!fiJ.,!!sf' _slptembi!): -0-ctober ·November oec:-ember To 

4010 Unit Maintenance Fees 66,798.49 40,263.93 54,868.52 46,550.33 49,790.70 54,041.69 51,694.74 46,760.80 $410,769.20 

4015 Rental Income 1,450.00 5,800.00 1,400.00 1,400 00 1,400.00 11,450.00 

4100 2022 Special Assessment 219.98 219.98 

4400 Interest Income 5.25 5.27 4.90 5.36 5.21 5.37 5.07 4.99 41.42 

4500 Application Fees 200.00 150,00 300,00 150.00 150.00 950.00 

4800 Other Income/Legal 212.14 1,544.93 701.48 1,208.95 1,493.09 1,107.59 648.98 200.00 7,117.16 

Total REVENUE 68,885.86 41,814.13 61,524.90 49,464.64 52,689.00 56,704.65 52,348.79 47,115.79 430,547.76 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

5010 Office Expense 1,304.00 562.88 207.00 391.00 619.88 922.72 255.00 261.00 4,523.48 

5025 State/Bureau/Division Fees 250.00 250.00 

5210 Termite Treatment/Annual Renewals 315.00 (231.45) 7,121.00 7,204.55 

5300 Insurance 12,583.00 14,457.82 15,100.27 15,190.27 17,050.27 15,100.27 15,100.27 15,100.27 119,682.44 

5400 Lawn & Irrigation Service 3,345.00 3,345.00 3,345.,00 3,345.00 3,345.00 3,345.00 3,345.00 3,345.00 26,760.00 

5420 Irrigation Repairs 392.00 135.00 275.00 155.00 160.00 123 00 229.50 405.00 1,874.50 

5440 Tree Trimming 1,700.00 125.00 1,825.00 

5600 License/Taxes/Permits 300.00 20.75 320.75 

5800 Management Fee Exp 12/24-30 day 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1.100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 8,800.00 

notice 

5900 Professional - Legal 961.07 812.81 538.00 225.00 60.00 536.50 10.00 210.00 3,353.38 

6100 Repair/Ma int - Building 2,050.12 7,049.88 (4,466.81) 1,352.06 1,810.20 10,142.31 1,916.90 3,568.70 23,423.36 

6120 Repair/Maintenance-Fire Protection 1,077.28 274.78 1,352.06 

6200 Pool Maintenance/Supplies 523.70 539.00 867.85 717.87 603.46 948.02 715.42 1,137.02 6,052.34 

6400 Salaries Expense 2,496.00 1,664.00 832.00 2,496.00 1,664.00 559.00 2,825.22 1,664.00 14,200.22 

7000 Electric 600.99 515.71 499.85 524,21 532.08 610.17 587.37 601.93 4,472.31 

7001 Utilities- Water 6,197.35 6,718.19 698.39 4,498.75 1,935.56 4,415.53 24,463.77 

7002 Utilities -Sewer 8,393.47 7,547.85 554.24 7,921.83 940.78 7,809.13 33,167.30 

7004 Utilities - Trash 936.59 936.59 936.59 936.59 936.59 936.59 936.59 936.59 7,492.72 

7005 Spectrum-Ring Clubhouse 5,673.27 6,021.84 6,084.56 6,084.56 6,084.56 6,084.56 6,084.56 6,084.56 48,202.47 

Total ADMINISTRATIVE 46,871.56 36,909.08 41,285.35 35,147.47 46,532.37 50,405.48 45,855.27 34,414.07 337,420.65 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES 

9010 Reserves- Painting 3,925.25 3,925.25 3,925.25 3,925 25 3,925.25 3,925.25 3,925.25 3,925.25 31,402.00 

9015 S/A Transfer to Balance Sheet 219.98 219.98 

9020 Reserves- Paving & Sealing 237.17 237.17 237.17 237,17 237,17 237.17 237.17 237.17 1,897.36 

9025 Reserves Paving & Sealing Long Term 312.50 312.50 312.50 312.50 312.50 312.50 312.50 312.50 2,500.00 

9030 Reserves- Roof (All) 2,410.42 2,410.42 2,410.42 2,410.42 2,410.42 2,410.42 2,410.42 2,410.42 19,283.36 

9040 Reserves- Pool 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 2,768.00 

9045 Reserves-Sidewalks 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 3,333.36 

9100 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance 3,416.67 3,416.67 3,416.67 3,416.67 3,416.67 3,416.67 3,416.67 3,416.67 27,333.36 

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES 11,064.68 11,284.66 11,064.68 11,064.68 11,064.68 11,064.68 11,064.68 11,064.68 88,737.42 

Total OPERATING EXPENSES 57,936.24 48,193.74 52,350.03 46,212.15 57,597.05 61,470.16 56,919.95 45,478.75 426,158.07 
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Income St3temetit Summary- Operating 

Clearbrooke Townhouse Cond@ Assrr fnc. 
Flscal Period: AugtJst 2o'.24 

� O:ile: 9/4/2024 

Time; 3:07 pm 

P"age: ,2 

�ci:punt Janu.uy • Fellnianr Man;h Aprp May 'JUAA Julv. Ay9us1 Sejiwmber October. KovambM December Tota� 

Net Income: 10,949.62 (6,379.61) 9,174.87 3,252.49 (4,908.05) (4,765.51) {4,571.16) 1,637.04 $4,389.69 
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